
MERIDIAN ©DL 
May 3, 1990 

Ce r t i f i e d Mail 

Mr. William LeMay 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

RE: Gait B #1 
1600'FSL,^ 900'FEL 
S e c t i o n ^ , T-27-N, R-10-W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request for administrative approval for a non-standard gas well 
location i n the Basin Fruitland Pool. 

Meridian O i l intends to plugback and recomplete the Gait B #1 well from the 
Pictured C l i f f s pool to the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. The current 
location of thi s well i s 1600'FSL, 900'FEL, Section 15, T-27-N, R-10-W, San 
Juan County, New Mexico. The well i s considered non-standard due to the 
NE-SW dedicated pattern established for the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. To 
comply with the New Mexico O i l Conservation Division rules, Meridian i s 
submitting the following f o r your approval of thi s non-standard location: 

1. C-102 plat showing location of the w e l l ; 
2. Plat showing offset owners/operators; 
3. Affadavit of n o t i f i c a t i o n of offse t owners/operators; 
4. Copy of Well Completion Log for o r i g i n a l completion. 

A copy of thi s application i s being submitted to a l l offset 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to thi s 
o f f i c e . 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Bradfield 
encl. 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to Meridian O i l Inc.'s 
application for a non-standard location f o r th e i r Gait B #1 as proposed 
above. 
By: Date: 

xc: Amoco Production Company 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION \ 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 
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1600 FSL; 900 FEL 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION 
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Gait B #1 
1600'FSL, 900'FEL 
Section 15, T-27-N, R-10-W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the following o f f s e t owners/operators have been 
mailed n o t i f i c a t i o n of our application f o r administrative approval f o r 
non-standard gas well location f o r the plugback and recompletion of the 
above w e l l . 

Peggy Bradfield 
May 3, 1990 

San Juan County 
State of New Mexico 

My commission expires August 17, 1992 

Amoco Production Company 
P.O. Box 800 
Denver, CO 80201 
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SERIAL N U M B E R . 

L E A S E OR P E R M I T TO PROSPECT 

UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

L O G O F O I L OR GAS W E L L 
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY 

Company J-. G l ? . ^ _ _ ^ e r Address ..._..B°X.._7.28 

Lessor or Tract .Ga i t Field _ . ^ h . e r . - ^ z . . _ . State ____.^. .^?*.? .° . . . 

Well No. 1 Sec. .6... T. 27_N R . .10W Meridian „„HMFM County San_ Juan 

Location l600 . f t J X | o f -S... Line and S9Q f t . f S H of Line of ...??.?.-...6_ Elevation - ^ ° . 1 . 0 

"^©V" J I VV . j (Derrick floor relative to BOS. level) 

The information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done thereon 
so far as can be determined from all available records. 

Signed . 
(s) C. B. Neal 

Date ..... June. 28j._lg5*t Title 

The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date. 
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MERIDIAN ©DL 

C e r t i f i e d Mail 

•ir Engineering MAY 
7 % 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D^ivision 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico /87503 

LAND DEP7 

2 3 1990 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

RECEIVED 

W 14 1990 

EXPLORATION 

San Juan 27-8 #6-11 
16'50'FNL, 990' FWL 
Section 11, T-27-N, R-08-W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

This i s a request f o r administrative approval f o r a non-standard gas well 
location i n the Basin Fruitland Pool. 

Meridian Oil intends to plugback and recomplete the San Juan 27-8 #6-11 
well from the Pictured C l i f f s pool to the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. The 
current location of thi s well is 1650'FNL, 990'FWL, Section 11, T-27-N, 
R-08-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. The well i s considered non-standard 
due to the NE-SW dedicated pattern established f o r the Basin Fruitland Coal 
Pool. To comply with the New Mexico O i l Conservation Division rules, 
Meridian i s submitting the following f o r your approval of t h i s non-standard 
location: 

1. C-102 plat showing location of the w e l l ; 
2. Plat showing o f f s e t owners/operators; 
3. Affadavit of n o t i f i c a t i o n of offse t owners/operators; 
4. Copy of Well Completion Log fo r o r i g i n a l completion. 

A copy of thi s application is being submitted to a l l offset 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to this 
o f f i c e . 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Bradfield 
encl. 

WAIVER 

Mesa Operating Limited Partnership hereby waives objection to Meridian Oil Inc.'s 
application for a non-standard location for their San Juan 27-8 #6-11 as 
proposed above. I . 
By: IWcuJTLS) JZO-^JB- Date: S f ^ ^ l f o 

xc: Mesa Limited Partnership 
R & G D r i l l i n g Company 
Arco O i l & Gas Company 
Nassau Resources 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 



MERIDIAN ©DL $ l L t w z ^ i ^ n mm\m R E V I S E D 
May 7, 1990 

'30 PlfiV 3 fin 10 21 
C e r t i f i e d Mail 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
Post Office Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503 

RE: Gait B #1 
1600'FSL, 900'FEL 
Section 06, T-27-N, R-10-W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r administrative approval f o r a non-standard gas well 
location i n the Basin Fruitland Pool. 

Meridian O i l intends to plugback and recomplete the Gait B #1 well from the 
Pictured C l i f f s pool to the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. The current 
location of thi s well i s 1600'FSL, 900'FEL, Section 06, T-27-N, R-10-W, San 
Juan County, New Mexico. The well i s considered non-standard due to the 
NE-SW dedicated pattern established f o r the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool. To 
comply with the New Mexico O i l Conservation Division rules, Meridian i s 
submitting the following for your approval of thi s non-standard location: 

1. C-102 plat showing location of the w e l l ; 
2. Plat showing offset owners/operators; 
3. Affadavit of n o t i f i c a t i o n of offse t owners/operators; 
4. Copy of Well Completion Log for o r i g i n a l completion. 

A copy of thi s application i s being submitted to a l l offset 
owners/operators by c e r t i f i e d mail with a request that they furnish your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to thi s 
o f f i c e . 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Bradfield 
encl. 

WAIVER 

hereby waives objection to Meridian Oil Inc.'s 
application for a non-standard location for t h e i r Gait B #1 as proposed 
above. 
By: Date: 

xc: Amoco Production Company 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 
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MERIDIAN OIL INC 

Well Name Gait B //1 

Footage 1600 FSL: 900 FEL 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION 

County San Juan State New Mexico Section_6 Township 27N Range 1QW 

1 

Pren-.red f rom n l a t f^~\ 
dated: 4-12-54" \ ^ 
by: Charles J . Finkl -

1 . > Y / / / / / y y / ? / / / / / / / / / / / / / s / s / s / / / / X i 2 

Remarks L)—^Meridian O i l Inc. 

2|\^\AmoccXProduction Company (Tenneco O i l ) 



Gait B #1 
1600'FSL, 900'FEL 
Section 06, T-27-N, R-10-W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the following o f f s e t owners/operators have been 
mailed n o t i f i c a t i o n of our application for administrative approval for 
non-standard gas well location for the plugback and recompletion of the 
above w e l l . 

Amoco Production Company 
P.O. Box 800 
Denver, CO 80201 

Peggy Bradfield 
May 7, 1990 

San Juan County 
State of New Mexico 

My commission expires August 17, 1992 
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U. S. LAND OnrccE ..Santa JFg.. 
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U N I T E D STATES 
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GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

L O G O F O I L OR GAS W E L L 
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so far as can be determined from all available records. , . 
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The summary on thi3 page is for the condition of the well at above date. 
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MERIDIAN ©BL 

nn 3 'io 
May 31, 1990 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Attention: Mr. Michael Stogner, Commissioner 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

RE: Application for Non-Standard Locations 
1) Gordon #3, 

SE/4 Section 23, T-27-N, R-10-W 
2) Blanco #18, 

SE/4 Section 36, T-28-N, R-8-W 

SE/4 Section 6, T-27-N, R-10-W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Commissioner Stogner: 

Pursuant to our recent conversation, this letter is to advise that we have had discussions 
with Amoco Production Company and McKensie Company concerning the referenced 
applications. Both Amoco and McKensie have advised that they have no objections to the 
referenced requests for approval of non-standard locations. 

Inasmuch as we have received no objections, please place these requests in line for 
approval. 

Very truly yours, 
\ 

C T ^ K ^ — 

David M. Poage 
Senior Staff Landman 

DMP:ch 
FAX 
cc: McKensie 

Amoco 
File: NM-210, 229, 127 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St.. P.O. Box 4289. Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289. 'telephone 505-327-0251 
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